PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
DESCRIPTION FOR THE ABOVE PART #   GB 102 K 5 F 12
Ceramic Disc Capacitor: 1000 Volts / Z5F / 1000 pF / K = ±10% Tolerance / Lead Spacing 5.0 mm /
Lead Style Figure F on page 40 (Custom Spec.) / Lead Length 12 mm
HOW TO ORDER
DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CODE 1 CODE 2 CODE 3 . . .
G B 1 0 2
VOLTAGE RATING (W DC) TEMPERATURE CAPACITANCE VALUE IN PICOFARADS
CHARACTERISTICS EXAMPLES:
CODE 2 VOLTAGE CODE 3 T.C.
A 12 V A Y5T
B 16 V B Z5F CAPACITANCE VALUES CODE 4
C 25 V C Z5R 0.5 pF R50
* D 50 V D Z5P 1.0 pF 1R0
* E 100 V E Z5U 1.5 pF 1R5
* F 500 V F Z5V 2.2 pF 2R2
* G 1000 V G S2L
3B 1.2 KV
10 pF 1003C 1.5 KV
22 pF 220* H2 2 KV
47 pF 4703E 2.5 KV
68 pF 680* H3 3 KV
100 pF 101
H4 4 KV                   220 pF 221
* H5 5 KV 470 pF 471
H6 6 KV 680 pF 681
H8 8 KV 1 nF = 1000 pF 102
4A 10 KV 2.2 nF = 2200 pF 222
4B 12.5 KV 4.7 nF = 4700 pF 472
4C 15 KV 6.8 nF = 6800 pF 682
4D 20 KV 0.01 µF = 10 nF = 10 000 pF 103
* common voltages used W N
T                  N750
U                  Y5F
S                  N470
R                 N330
Q                 N220
P                 N150
N                 NPO
M                 P100
L                  Y5P
K                  Z5T
J                  X5P
I                  Y5V
H                  S3N
G2                 SL
2200 0.022 µF = 22 nF = 22 000 pF 223
X N3300 0.1  µF = 100 nF = 100 000 pF 104
Y Y5U
Z X7R
1.0 µF = 1000 nF = 1000 000 pF 105
Capacitance Codes, expressed in picofarad (p
Third digit represents the number of zeros
"R" indicates decimal f or values under 10 pF.
H3.15            3.15        KV
6.8 pF
4.7 pF 4R7
6R8
CCD Series
PRO-CAP ELECTRONICS
AS PER CUSTOMER 'S REQUIREMENT
B
U